
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雪 3.0 0.8 223 8,831 8,831 20,210 43.7

2 曇りのち晴れ 4.0 0.1 598 23,681 32,512 40,420 80.4

3 曇り時々雨か雪 4.2 0.0 85 3,366 35,878 60,630 59.2

4 曇り時々晴れ 4.5 1.9 1,053 41,699 77,576 80,840 96.0

5 曇り時々晴れ 3.2 0.8 608 24,077 101,653 101,050 100.6

6 晴れ時々曇り 6.9 1.1 820 32,472 134,125 121,260 110.6

7 晴れのち曇り 4.6 0.9 753 29,819 163,944 141,470 115.9

8 曇り時々雨 9.5 0.3 230 9,108 173,052 161,680 107.0

9 晴れ一時雨 9.7 0.1 501 19,840 192,892 181,890 106.0

10 晴れ時々曇り 6.3 1.9 943 37,343 230,234 202,099 113.9

11 晴れ一時雨か雪 6.8 1.6 705 27,918 258,152 222,309 116.1

12 晴れ時々曇り 6.2 0.6 584 23,126 281,279 242,519 116.0

13 晴れ時々曇り 6.3 2.5 1,261 49,936 331,214 262,729 126.1

14 晴れ一時雨 5.7 0.2 389 15,404 346,619 282,939 122.5

15 曇り時々雨か雪 5.6 0.1 354 14,018 360,637 303,149 119.0

16 晴れ時々曇り 6.1 0.9 801 31,720 392,357 323,359 121.3

17 晴れ時々曇り 6.3 3.2 1,356 53,698 446,054 343,569 129.8

18 晴れ時々曇り 4.8 3.6 1,400 55,440 501,494 363,779 137.9

19 晴れのち一時雪 4.9 0.7 629 24,908 526,403 383,989 137.1

20 曇り時々雨か雪 7.4 0.6 769 30,452 556,855 404,199 137.8

21 曇り一時雪 3.0 0.3 324 12,830 569,686 424,409 134.2

22 曇り時々晴れ 4.4 3.4 1,076 42,610 612,295 444,619 137.7

23 晴れ一時雨か雪 4.4 0.0 280 11,088 623,383 464,829 134.1

24 曇り時々晴れ 6.4 0.0 167 6,613 629,996 485,039 129.9

25 曇り時々晴れ 3.5 0.6 1,104 43,718 673,715 505,249 133.3

26 晴れ時々曇り 4.8 2.1 1,276 50,530 724,244 525,459 137.8

27 曇り時々晴れ 5.9 3.9 1,362 53,935 778,180 545,669 142.6

28 曇り 6.0 0.0 291 11,524 789,703 565,879 139.6

29 曇り時々雨 8.2 0.0 97 3,841 793,544 586,089 135.4

30 曇り時々雨 7.9 0.2 408 16,157 809,701 606,298 133.5

31 曇り一時雨 5.0 1.4 905 35,838 845,539 626,508 135.0

℃ h 21,352

5.7 1.09 688.8

1.60 519.8  月目標値(/日) ¥20,210

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2020年1月

日付 天気
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累計(円)
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